CY 2016 USDA Forest Service

Southern Region
Buying Team Participation Roster
Sherri Jenkins: Regional Coordinator

(National Buying Team #1)

Frederick Cheeks ($150k)
Shundrica Daniels ($5M)

fcheeks@fs.fed.us
stperkins@fs.fed.us

Buying Team Leader
Deputy Buying Team Leader (T)

Sherri Jenkins ($150k) sjenkins@fs.fed.us Member
Carlene Wade (micro) cwade@fs.fed.us Member
Becky Loth (micro) bloth@fs.fed.us Member
Rakeem Bolden ($10k) rabolden@fs.fed.us Member
Kathy King (micro) kking@fs.fed.us Member

(National Buying Team #2)

Sherra Taylor ($150k)
Anita Young ($1M)
Beverly McKelvey (micro)
Melanie Spurlock (micro)
Kathy Leggett (micro)
Eunice Williams ($150k)
Stephan Bingham (micro)

staylor01@fs.fed.us
ayoung@fs.fed.us

Buying Team Leader
Deputy Buying Team Leader (AD)

bmckelvey@fs.fed.us Member
mspurlock@fs.fed.us Member
kleggett@fs.fed.us Member
edwilliams@fs.fed.us Member
shingham@fs.fed.us Member

Qualified Alternates

Candidates are eligible for assignments and have met the training requirements. They have the status of “Qualified” in IQCS or on Red Card for BUYM.

Elizabeth Brooks (micro)
Teresa Grissom (micro)
Lawanda Henry ($5M)
Vienne Rice ($10k)
Deborah Walker (micro)
Kim Wright (micro)
Danny Barnes (micro)
Lynda Rogers (micro)
Valerie Cooper ($10k)
Sherrie Matthews (micro)
Lori Austad ($1M)

Tina Rotenbury (micro)

elizabethbrooks@fs.fed.us
tgrissom@fs.fed.us
Irhenry@fs.fed.us
viennerice@fs.fed.us
deborahwalker@fs.fed.us
kimberlywright@fs.fed.us
dkbarnes@fs.fed.us
Irogers@fs.fed.us
vcooper@fs.fed.us

sherrie_matthews@fws.gov
laustad@fs.fed.us
trotenbury@fs.fed.us

Alternate Trainees

These individuals have completed all the training courses, but still need to have the Position Task Book (PTB) completed for BUYM in order to be in a qualified status in
the Incident Qualification and Certification System (IQCS) as a buying team member or an alternate buying team member.

Kelly Donaldson (micro)
Christopher Ford ($5M)
Charlene Howell ($10k)
Terri Vanderford (micro)
Janet Barrett (micro)
Tona Segar (micro)
Joann McGee (micro)
Barbara Poole (micro)

kdonaldson@fs.fed.us
cjford@fs.fed.us
chowell@fs.fed.us
tvanderford@fs.fed.us
janetbarrett@fs.fed.us

tberret@fs.fed.us

jmcgee01@fs.fed.us

blpoole@fs.fed.us

Alternate Contracting Officer/Purchasing Agent

Theresa Hood ($150k) thood@fs.fed.us

Alternate Technical Specialist (THSP)

Janice Lowe (micro) jlowe@fs.fed.us
Leslie Hughes ($150k) lesliechughes@fs.fed.us
Terri Salemi (micro) tbsalemi@fs.fed.us
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